Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Masco Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Aran World S.R.L.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Zona Industriale
✓ Corporation- State: Delaware	City: 64030 Casoli de Atri (Teramo)
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Zip: Zip:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) March 13, 2006	LImited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship Italy
	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name	representative designation is attached: Yes
✓ Other <u>Corrective</u> , 003272/0497; 78/305.022	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78/350,022	<u></u>
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
Mark: DINOVO CABINETRY filed January 9, 2004	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kwadjo Adusei-Poku / Masco Corporation	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address; 21001 Van Born Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address, 21821 Valles in 1882	☐ Enclosed
City: Taylor	8. Payment Information:
State: Michigan Zip: 48180	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 313-792-6432	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>313-792-6797</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 13-1981
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Brenda Garrett
9. Signature: Granda Harrett	3/21/2006
Signature	Date
Brenda Garrett Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Ferson Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

700250021

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. \$/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER: United States Patient and Trademark Off
	ORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(isa)
Masco Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or talizenship attached?
	Name: Aran World S.R.L
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Zong Industriale
✓ Corporation- State: Delaware Other	City: 64030 Casoli de Am (Tenamo)
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:
	Country News
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Parthership Citizanship
Execution Date(s) March 13, 2006	Limited Pertnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation Citizenship <u>Italy</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship
OtherChange of Name	If sesignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	 (Uesignations must be a sensitive document from accompany)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) are A Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. 8. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78/305,022	D. Haddinark Aegistration (40/8)
	Additional sheet(s) situsched? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)
Mark: DINOVO CABINETRY filed January 9, 2004	•
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	E Total number of any Washington
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kwadjo Adusei-Poku / Mesco Corporation	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 21001 Van Bom Boad	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Enclosed
City: Taylor	8. Payment information:
State: Michigan Zip: 48180	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number; <u>313-792-6432</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>313-792-8797</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 13-1981
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Kwario Aducci-Poku
9. Signature:	Manh 13 Anna
Signature	March 13, 2008 Date
Kwadjo Adusel-Poku	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be fixed to (571) 273-0140, or smalled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Sex 1480, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 03/21/2006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Masco Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address at 21001 Van Born Road, Taylor, Michigan 48180 ("Assignor"), is the owner of Trademark Application No. 78/350,022 for the Mark DINOVO CABINETRY ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Aran World S.R.L., an Italian corporation having an address at Zona Industriale, 64030 Casoli de Atri (Teramo), Italy ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to this Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all applications and registrations therefore, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Mark to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is effective as of the 13th day of March, 2006.

MASCO CORPORATION

Name: John Sznewajs_

Title: Vice President